BEFORE THE OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

IN THE MATTER OF CHANGES TO THE) CAUSE NO. 1R RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE) DOCKET NO. 200600152 COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF) TYPE: RULEMAKING

RULE 510 STATEMENT OF BOULDER COUNTY

The Board of County Commissioners for Boulder County (the "County"), hereby submits this statement under Rule 510 in relation to the above-captioned rule-making.

The County supports the Prehearing Statement of Conservation Colorado, the League of Oil and Gas Impacted Coloradans, and the Western Colorado Alliance (the "Organizations"). The County participated in the most recent mill levy rule-making in 2018 and is aware of the issues posed by the statutory structure of the mill levy and the Conservation Fund. With its new mission to regulate in a manner to protect public health, safety, and welfare, and the environment and wildlife, including where local governments have elected not to regulate, the COGCC should take all steps necessary to fully fund its operations. Therefore, the County joins the Organizations in urging the COGCC to enact the proposed mill levy increase.

Respectfully submitted this 27th day of July, 2020.

Boulder County P.O. Box 471 Boulder, CO 80306

Kim Sanchez
Deputy Director, Community
Planning & Permitting Dept. and LGD
ksanchez@bouldercounty.org

Kate Burke Sr. Assistant County Attorney Boulder County Attorney's Office kaburke@bouldercounty.org

Kathun a Bub

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on July 27, 2020, I caused the above Rule 510 Statement of Boulder County to be electronically filed and served as follows:

DNR_COGCC.Rulemaking@state.co.us

By: Stephanie Adamson